
KERALA IRRIGATION INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION LTD. 

 
 
KIIDC/682/2020/PLELV2                                                                                  26/05/2025 
 

QUOTATION NOTICE 
 
 Sealed quotations are invited for the “Labour charges for shifting ELV systems for the 
newly proposed office building”. 

QUOTATION NO: 10/2025-26 
 

SINO QUOTATION NO DETAILS OF WORK  

1 
QUOTATION NO: 
10/2025-26 

Engaging Electrician/Technicians for Dismantling,  
Reinstallation and Rewiring of ELV Fixtures like 
Cameras, Network Switches, biometrics, Network 
racks, etc. 

                                                                                                     

1. Bidders can drop their quotations within 7 days, after the issue of this Quotation Notice 
in the office of the undersigned at Kerala Irrigation Infrastructure Development 
Corporation Ltd. (KIIDC) T.C. 84/3 (Old 36/1), NH66 Bypass Service Road, Near 
Eanchakkal Junction, Chackai P.O., Thiruvananthapuram – 695 024.  

2. The quotations will be opened on 03-07-2025 at 3 PM hours. Quotations will be opened 
in presence of bidders who may like to attend.  

3. The words “Engaging Electrician/Technicians for Dismantling,  
Reinstallation and Rewiring of ELV Fixtures like Cameras, Network 
Switches, biometrics, Network racks, etc.” should be inscribed on envelope of 

the quotation.  

4. The bidder must quote the total amount (including all taxes) for the items as per 
the attached schedule. 

5. All the quotations must be submitted with photocopy of PAN card, GST   Registration 
Certificate 

6. Bidder shall be responsible for the payment of all type of taxes, as applicable. 

7. The bidder shall visit the site before participating in bid process for the works 
and shall be deemed to be familiar with the site conditions. The site is available 
for viewing for bidders on any working days within office hours at the respective site.  

For assistance, please contact: +91 8848526413 (Project Coordinator) 



8. Any damage to the existing building/ structure/ fencing/ wiring/ sewer lines/water lines/ 
telephone cables/ network cables/ power cables etc. during carriage of material or 
otherwise shall be rectified/made good by the applicant/firm. 

9. The successful bidder shall be responsible for and shall comply all safety measures, 
labour regulations, traffic rules & timings, provisions etc. 

10. The bidder shall be liable for any mis-happening, damage at site or outside. KIIDC 
shall not be responsible for that. 

11. In case KIIDC is not satisfied with the performance of bidder or progress of works, 
KIIDC has the right to cancel the work order and forfeit the EMD. The bidder shall not 
be entitled for any compensation from KIIDC. 

12. KIIDC reserves the right to postpone or cancel the tender without showing any reason. 

13. In those cases where the selected bidder does not produce any required documents 
or submit the performance security or does not enter into agreement within the 
specified time limit, the bidder shall be debarred in future from participating in all 
Government bids for three years and will be recommended for blacklisting by the 
competent authority. 

 
 
 
 

Sd/- 
 
 
                                                                                  Chief Executive officer 
 

 


